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BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

Stages
1.8.2016
Stage 1
STAGE 1 Pos Race Number Name Team Class MembershipNumbers  STAGE 1 Time
1 1 MLINAR Peter (SLO) KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT Men SLO19930601 00:05:07.10
2 2 PERSAK Vid (SLO) ORBEA ENDURO CREW Men SLO19960731 00:05:08.19
3 8 SKANT Gerd (AUT) RIDETSG BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG Men AUT19910325 00:05:09.08
4 4 HUTH Nejc (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Men SLO19900131 00:05:18.97
5 5 SCHEMMEL Daniel (AUT) CUBE ACTION TEAM Men AUT19971111 00:05:20.73
6 6 ISTENIC Matjaz (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Juniors  SLO19980306 00:05:24.86
7 7 ZABJEK Anze (SLO) RAJD FUNSPORTS Men SLO19940505 00:05:25.18
8 19 MADEREGGER Kevlator (AUT) GHOST FACTORY RACING RIOT Men AUT19970920 00:05:30.12
9 16 KACIN Davor (SLO) KAMPLC RACING TEAM Men SL0O19930128 00:05:30.38
10 87 DRABIK Peter (SVK) KHC KAKTUS BIKE Master 2 SVK19730206 00:05:31.34
11 10 TANCIK Jaka (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Master 1 SL019820924 00:05:34.65
12 11 MAIERHOFER Cri (AUT) RADLAGER MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN Master 2 AUT19740424 00:05:38.56
13 14 HAUER Julian (AUT) RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM Men AUT19970915 00:05:38.95
14 13 DORRONG Bernd (AUT) MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN RADLAGER Master 1 AUT19831021 00:05:39.06
15 15 BACNAR Janko (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Master 1 SLO19830607 00:05:39.81
16 21 HOLZL Blaz (SLO) PREZIHOVA BAJTA Hobi 00:05:41.04
17 3 RAZPET Tadej (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Men SLO19900411 00:05:42.05
18 30 MARKUS Klemen (SLO) EPIC OUTDOOR CREW Men SLO19890525 00:05:42.34
19 45 MOROKUTTI Manfred (AUT) ENDURO BELJAK Master 1 AUT19800406 00:05:42.99
20 70 PAPALA Martin (SVK) KELLYS FACTORY TEAM Master 1 SVK19790101 00:05:44.14
21 53 TRAFELLA Max (AUT) DO-BIKER BRUCK/MUR Men AUT19971106 00:05:44.26
22 44 KRIVONOG Luka (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Men SL019891207 00:05:47.50
23 20 GAMS Primoz (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Men SLO19900611 00:05:47.80
23 12 CERNILOGAR Nejc (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Men SL019880412 00:05:47.80
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64 HEIMEL Paul (AUT)

58 WINKLER Gabor (HUN)
54 SINIGOJ Tomaz (SLO)
18 NAGODE Grega (SLO)
60 BOGATAJ Aljaz (SLO)
62 KOLLNER Leopold (AUT)
61 RAZTOCNIK Tilen (SLO)
49 MARKUS Rok (SLO)

43 PARTH Paolo (AUT)

26 BAPTISTA Paulo (POR)
52 BOZIC Jure (SLO)

24 DEAKIN Ben (GBR)

9 KORDEZ Robert (SLO)
67 SEBESTYEN Krisztian (HUN)
72 MARCINA Bostjan (SLO)
27 SLAPNIK Iztok (SLO)

17 SPRUK Miha (SLO)

59 SUPIC Dusko (SLO)

46 CASTELLANI David (ITA)
36 BERNHARD Petra (AUT)
69 FINK Marko (SLO)

86 MOCILNIK Jaka (SLO)

83 VOGRIN Domen (SLO)
50 CORAZZA Imer (ITA)

23 WILLKINS Olly (GBR)

77 TISCHHART Florian (AUT)

SioEnouro

XN\

Stages

FRO RACING
BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

PEDAL RACING TEAM

HEIDLN ENGINEERING

KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT
EPIC OUTDOOR CREW

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
MAD PRODUCTION

RAJD FUNSPORTS

MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK
BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
FRO RACING

PEDAL RACING TEAM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

CALCIT BIKE TEAM

KD LIGNIT

SPS TEAM MAGLIA NERA

RC GRAVITY EAGLES (AUT)

SKD PANK KURA

BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK
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BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

Men AUT19870411
Master 2 HUN19740218
Juniors  SLO20000108
Master 2 SLO19760316
Juniors  SLO19990301
Hobi

Men SLO19940411
Men SLO19890525
Men AUT19970824
Men

Men SLO19870810
Master 1 GBR9860114
Master 1 SLO19770515
Master 1 HUN19840409
Master 1 SLO19830605
Hobi

Master 1 SLO19841020
Master 1 SLO19780324
Juniors  ITA-1998/04/05
Women AUT19801118
Men SLO19870927
Men SLO19970225

Hobi
Men ITA19930811
Hobi
Hobi
W SLOEMDURD. COMmM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:05:51.24
00:05:51.31
00:05:52.65
00:05:53.39
00:05:54.67
00:05:58.03
00:05:58.88
00:05:58.97
00:06:01.51

29513 00:06:02.00

00:06:02.68
00:06:03.21
00:06:03.75
00:06:05.49
00:06:06.51
00:06:06.62
00:06:06.93
00:06:06.96
00:06:07.11
00:06:10.25
00:06:11.99
00:06:16.00
00:06:17.86
00:06:19.73
00:06:20.02
00:06:21.60
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55 PERC Domen (SLO)

95 NAGLIC Rok (SLO)

78 GAL Lukacs (HUN)

74 GOLMAIJER Janez (SLO)
57 GAVRAN Blaz (SLO)

99 MACEK Branko (SLO)

63 VOGRIN David (SLO)

37 BRAUMANN Birgit (AUT)
66 NANTET Remi (AUT)

84 STEINER Peter (AUT)

29 SOUSA Rui (POR)

80 DE SABBATA Davide (ITA)
96 FILIPOVIC David (SLO)

34 DOBNIG Yana (AUT)

73 MAJHEN Marko (SLO)

81 SAKSIDA Maksim (SLO)
47 BALANTIC Jan (SLO)

85 CIBEJ Ales (SLO)

51 TEKAVCIC Andraz (SLO)
68 GRUBER Markus (AUT)
89 LAMPRECHT Fabian (AUT)
35 ALBANESE Giulia (ITA)

90 KRENS Gabriel (AUT)

91 KOGLBAUER Christoph (AUT)
88 DREOSSI Francesco (ITA)
71 ZACCARIN Henry (ITA)
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Stages

ENERGIJATEAM.COM

FRO RACING
MTB KLUB KRANJ
RAJD FUNSPORTS

KD SLOGA 1902 IDRIJA
TREK GRAVITY GIRLS

WIENERWALD TRAILS

MAD PRODUCTION

ASD TEAM GRANZON

KAMPLC RACING TEAM

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
SKD PANK KURA

KAMPLC RACING TEAM

CALCIT BIKE TEAM

KK RAVNE

MTB GALAXY

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
U.C. CAPRIVESI

WIENERWALD TRAILS

MUDDY TEAM BIKERS

ASD TEAM GRANZON

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
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BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

Master 1 SLO19851220
Men SLO19960309
Master 1 HUN19831012
Master 2 SLO19710923
Master 1 SLO19780930
Hobi

Master 1 SLO19850417
Women AUT19730405
Hobi

Hobi

Hobi

Juniors ITA20000618
Master 1 SLO19850808
Women AUT19990615
Master 1 SLO19820108
Master 1 SLO19800603
Juniors  SLO19990410
Men SLO19900528
Men SLO19890529
Hobi

Juniors  AUT19980105
Women ITA-1989/01/18
Hobi

Hobi

Juniors ITA20021128

Men ITA19930317
W SLOEMDURD. COMmM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:06:22.00
00:06:22.89
00:06:26.20
00:06:26.97
00:06:27.75
00:06:27.93
00:06:28.57
00:06:29.51
00:06:31.26
00:06:37.37
00:06:39.07
00:06:39.53
00:06:39.91
00:06:40.72
00:06:40.73
00:06:41.25
00:06:44.18
00:06:44.54
00:06:51.00
00:06:51.79
00:06:52.04
00:06:53.00
00:06:54.03
00:06:55.45
00:06:56.34
00:07:00.69
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Stages

1.8.2016

77 28 ABREU Antonio (POR) MAD PRODUCTION Hobi 00:07:01.10

78 101 VOHAR Blaz (SLO) Men SLO19901030 00:07:02.81

79 97 EITZINGER Stefan (AUT) Hobi 00:07:05.50

80 98 ROSINGER Walter (AUT) Hobi 00:07:11.93

81 82 STANISA Bojan (SLO) SKD PANK KURA Men SLO19870226 00:07:13.05

82 79 KREBL Dejan (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:07:16.42

83 76 KRIVEC Jan (SLO) SD 2SIMPL Juniors  SLO20010123 00:07:33.74

84 25 DUCKWORTH Kev (GBR) PMBA ENDURO SERIES Master 2 GBR19751113 00:07:34.36

85 93 REGORSEK Aljo3a (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:07:39.00

86 38 DE VRIES Ingrid (AUT) WIENERWALD TRAILS Women 00:09:23.84

87 92 EPPICH Paul (AUT) Hobi 00:09:26.60

88 65 ALBANESE Manuel (ITA) U.C. CAPRIVESI Master 1 1TA-1983/04/10 00:25:21.00
dns 48 CSER Mate (HUN) FRO RACING Master 1 HUN19830812
dns 42 FREUDENBERG Philipp (AUT) RADLAGER RACING Hobi GER19991222
dns 94 RICHARDS Kale Master 1
dns 22 STONIG Matthias (AUT) MS MONDRAKER TEAM Men AUT19890616
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Stages
1.8.2016
Stage 2
STAGE 2 Pos Race Number Name Team Class MembershipNumbers  STAGE 2 Time
1 2 PERSAK Vid (SLO) ORBEA ENDURO CREW Men SLO19960731 00:03:03.59
2 19 MADEREGGER Kevlator (AUT) GHOST FACTORY RACING RIOT Men AUT19970920 00:03:14.17
3 8 SKANT Gerd (AUT) RIDETSG BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG Men AUT19910325 00:03:15.03
4 1 MLINAR Peter (SLO) KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT Men SLO19930601 00:03:15.18
5 4 HUTH Nejc (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Men SLO19900131 00:03:19.76
6 5 SCHEMMEL Daniel (AUT) CUBE ACTION TEAM Men AUT19971111 00:03:20.32
7 6 ISTENIC Matjaz (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Juniors SLO19980306 00:03:23.00
8 3 RAZPET Tadej (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Men SLO19900411 00:03:23.80
9 9 KORDEZ Robert (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Master 1 SLO19770515 00:03:24.11
10 87 DRABIK Peter (SVK) KHC KAKTUS BIKE Master 2 SVK19730206 00:03:24.44
11 16 KACIN Davor (SLO) KAMPLC RACING TEAM Men SL019930128 00:03:25.83
12 62 KOLLNER Leopold (AUT) HEIDLN ENGINEERING Hobi 00:03:26.59
13 13 DORRONG Bernd (AUT) MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN RADLAGER Master 1 AUT19831021 00:03:27.00
14 21 HOLZL Blaz (SLO) PREZIHOVA BAJTA Hobi 00:03:27.95
15 11 MAIERHOFER Cri (AUT) RADLAGER MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN Master 2 AUT19740424 00:03:28.87
16 53 TRAFELLA Max (AUT) DO-BIKER BRUCK/MUR Men AUT19971106 00:03:29.53
17 15 BACNAR Janko (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Master 1 SLO19830607 00:03:30.97
18 70 PAPALA Martin (SVK) KELLYS FACTORY TEAM Master 1 SVK19790101 00:03:32.38
19 54 SINIGOJ Tomaz (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Juniors  SLO20000108 00:03:34.26
20 58 WINKLER Gabor (HUN) FRO RACING Master 2 HUN19740218 00:03:34.33
21 20 GAMS Primoz (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Men SLO19900611 00:03:34.46
22 26 BAPTISTA Paulo (POR) MAD PRODUCTION Men 29513 00:03:35.17
23 14 HAUER Julian (AUT) RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM Men AUT19970915 00:03:35.64
24 61 RAZTOCNIK Tilen (SLO) KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT Men SL019940411 00:03:36.39
SiLoEnouro O\ i SLeaR.com VISIT www.sloenduro.com
Page: 5 g cuBE ywon on=al s e KENDA FOR ONLINE RESULTS



1.8.2016

Page: 6

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

StoEnouro

{ CLIBE zyvyon oNnsEAL NS Fss KENDA

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

10 TANCIK Jaka (SLO)
36 BERNHARD Petra (AUT)
30 MARKUS Klemen (SLO)
64 HEIMEL Paul (AUT)
69 FINK Marko (SLO)
45 MOROKUTTI Manfred (AUT)
44 KRIVONOG Luka (SLO)
17 SPRUK Miha (SLO)
24 DEAKIN Ben (GBR)
60 BOGATAJ AljaZ (SLO)
23 WILLKINS Olly (GBR)
86 MOCILNIK Jaka (SLO)
27 SLAPNIK Iztok (SLO)
12 CERNILOGAR Nejc (SLO)
95 NAGLIC Rok (SLO)

7 ZABJEK Anze (SLO)
50 CORAZZA Imer (ITA)
52 BOZIC Jure (SLO)
18 NAGODE Grega (SLO)
57 GAVRAN Blaz (SLO)
46 CASTELLANI David (ITA)
67 SEBESTYEN Krisztian (HUN)
65 ALBANESE Manuel (ITA)
37 BRAUMANN Birgit (AUT)
99 MACEK Branko (SLO)
49 MARKUS Rok (SLO)

SioEnouro

XN\

Stages

ENERGIJATEAM.COM
RC GRAVITY EAGLES (AUT)
EPIC OUTDOOR CREW

SKD PANK KURA

ENDURO BELJAK

BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK
PEDAL RACING TEAM
MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK
BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

RAJD FUNSPORTS

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
RAJD FUNSPORTS
ENERGIJATEAM.COM
RAJD FUNSPORTS

SPS TEAM MAGLIA NERA
FRO RACING

U.C. CAPRIVESI

TREK GRAVITY GIRLS

EPIC OUTDOOR CREW

as’

WA SLOEADURD. GO

Master 1 SLO19820924
Women AUT19801118
Men SLO19890525
Men AUT19870411
Men SLO19870927
Master 1 AUT19800406
Men SLO19891207
Master 1 SLO19841020
Master 1 GBR9860114
Juniors  SLO19990301
Hobi

Men SLO19970225
Hobi

Men SLO19880412
Men SLO19960309
Men SLO19940505
Men ITA19930811
Men SLO19870810
Master 2 SLO19760316
Master 1 SLO19780930
Juniors  ITA-1998/04/05
Master 1 HUN19840409
Master 1 ITA-1983/04/10
Women AUT19730405
Hobi

Men SLO19890525

WWW SLOEMDURD.COM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:03:39.02
00:03:39.78
00:03:40.00
00:03:40.33
00:03:40.68
00:03:40.97
00:03:41.55
00:03:41.93
00:03:42.11
00:03:42.49
00:03:42.81
00:03:43.00
00:03:44.02
00:03:44.07
00:03:44.77
00:03:44.93
00:03:46.16
00:03:47.21
00:03:49.92
00:03:51.29
00:03:51.66
00:03:52.11
00:03:56.00
00:03:56.18
00:03:56.52
00:03:57.21

VISIT www.sloenduro.com
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72 MARCINA Bostjan (SLO)
55 PERC Domen (SLO)

77 TISCHHART Florian (AUT)
43 PARTH Paolo (AUT)

85 CIBEJ Ales (SLO)

80 DE SABBATA Davide (ITA)
96 FILIPOVIC David (SLO)
78 GAL Lukacs (HUN)

83 VOGRIN Domen (SLO)
81 SAKSIDA Maksim (SLO)
29 SOUSA Rui (POR)

101 VOHAR Blaz (SLO)

68 GRUBER Markus (AUT)
59 SUPIC Dusko (SLO)

35 ALBANESE Giulia (ITA)
73 MAJHEN Marko (SLO)
63 VOGRIN David (SLO)

84 STEINER Peter (AUT)
34 DOBNIG Yana (AUT)

74 GOLMAIJER Janez (SLO)
82 STANISA Bojan (SLO)
89 LAMPRECHT Fabian (AUT)
71 ZACCARIN Henry (ITA)
76 KRIVEC Jan (SLO)

51 TEKAVCIC Andraz (SLO)
97 EITZINGER Stefan (AUT)

SioEnouro

XN\

Stages

PEDAL RACING TEAM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
KK RAVNE

ASD TEAM GRANZON

KAMPLC RACING TEAM

FRO RACING

KAMPLC RACING TEAM
MAD PRODUCTION

KD LIGNIT
U.C. CAPRIVESI

SKD PANK KURA

KD SLOGA 1902 IDRIJA
WIENERWALD TRAILS

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
MTB KLUB KRANJ

SKD PANK KURA

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2

SD 2SIMPL

MTB GALAXY

as’
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BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

Master 1 SLO19830605
Master 1 SLO19851220
Hobi

Men AUT19970824
Men SLO19900528
Juniors ITA20000618
Master 1 SLO19850808
Master 1 HUN19831012

Hobi
Master 1 SLO19800603
Hobi
Men SLO19901030
Hobi

Master 1 SLO19780324
Women [TA-1989/01/18
Master 1 SL019820108
Master 1 SLO19850417
Hobi

Women AUT19990615
Master 2 SLO19710923
Men SLO19870226
Juniors  AUT19980105
Men ITA19930317
Juniors  SL020010123
Men SLO19890529
Hobi

WWW SLOEMDURD.COM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:03:57.68
00:03:58.00
00:03:59.16
00:03:59.22
00:04:00.66
00:04:01.18
00:04:02.52
00:04:03.19
00:04:03.39
00:04:05.30
00:04:06.20
00:04:06.91
00:04:07.56
00:04:07.62
00:04:08.00
00:04:08.06
00:04:11.27
00:04:11.40
00:04:13.61
00:04:14.19
00:04:15.19
00:04:16.03
00:04:16.68
00:04:16.82
00:04:18.00
00:04:20.23

VISIT www.sloenduro.com
FOR ONLINE RESULTS
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BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

Stages

1.8.2016
77 47 BALANTIC Jan (SLO) CALCIT BIKE TEAM Juniors  SLO19990410 00:04:21.49
78 90 KRENS Gabriel (AUT) WIENERWALD TRAILS Hobi 00:04:22.46
79 98 ROSINGER Walter (AUT) Hobi 00:04:24.46
80 28 ABREU Antonio (POR) MAD PRODUCTION Hobi 00:04:25.33
81 66 NANTET Remi (AUT) Hobi 00:04:26.55
82 79 KREBL Dejan (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:04:31.72
83 25 DUCKWORTH Kev (GBR) PMBA ENDURO SERIES Master 2 GBR19751113 00:04:37.84
84 93 REGORSEK Aljo3a (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:04:44.00
85 92 EPPICH Paul (AUT) Hobi 00:05:16.06
86 91 KOGLBAUER Christoph (AUT) MUDDY TEAM BIKERS Hobi 00:05:20.20
87 38 DE VRIES Ingrid (AUT) WIENERWALD TRAILS Women 00:05:39.71

dnf 88 DREOSSI Francesco (ITA) ASD TEAM GRANZON Juniors  1ITA20021128

dns 48 CSER Mate (HUN) FRO RACING Master 1 HUN19830812

dns 42 FREUDENBERG Philipp (AUT) RADLAGER RACING Hobi GER19991222

dns 94 RICHARDS Kale Master 1

dns 22 STONIG Matthias (AUT) MS MONDRAKER TEAM Men AUT19890616
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BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

Stages
1.8.2016
Stage 3
STAGE 3 Pos Race Number Name Team Class MembershipNumbers  STAGE 3 Time
1 2 PERSAK Vid (SLO) ORBEA ENDURO CREW Men SLO19960731 00:04:02.98
2 8 SKANT Gerd (AUT) RIDETSG BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG Men AUT19910325 00:04:08.86
3 1 MLINAR Peter (SLO) KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT Men SLO19930601 00:04:09.76
4 4 HUTH Nejc (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Men SLO19900131 00:04:18.17
5 7 ZABJEK Anze (SLO) RAJD FUNSPORTS Men SLO19940505 00:04:21.04
6 87 DRABIK Peter (SVK) KHC KAKTUS BIKE Master 2 SVK19730206 00:04:22.00
7 3 RAZPET Tadej (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Men SLO19900411 00:04:23.72
8 16 KACIN Davor (SLO) KAMPLC RACING TEAM Men SLO19930128 00:04:24.75
9 62 KOLLNER Leopold (AUT) HEIDLN ENGINEERING Hobi 00:04:24.82
10 9 KORDEZ Robert (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Master 1 SLO19770515 00:04:26.64
11 14 HAUER Julian (AUT) RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM Men AUT19970915 00:04:27.35
12 26 BAPTISTA Paulo (POR) MAD PRODUCTION Men 29513 00:04:27.94
13 6 ISTENIC MatjaZ (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Juniors  SLO19980306 00:04:28.00
14 70 PAPALA Martin (SVK) KELLYS FACTORY TEAM Master 1 SVK19790101 00:04:28.80
15 21 HOLZL Blaz (SLO) PREZIHOVA BAJTA Hobi 00:04:29.15
16 13 DORRONG Bernd (AUT) MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN RADLAGER Master 1 AUT19831021 00:04:31.88
17 11 MAIERHOFER Cri (AUT) RADLAGER MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN Master 2 AUT19740424 00:04:33.87
17 53 TRAFELLA Max (AUT) DO-BIKER BRUCK/MUR Men AUT19971106 00:04:33.87
19 10 TANCIK Jaka (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Master 1 SLO19820924 00:04:35.84
20 15 BACNAR Janko (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Master 1 SLO19830607 00:04:35.89
21 45 MOROKUTTI Manfred (AUT) ENDURO BELJAK Master 1 AUT19800406 00:04:36.70
22 30 MARKUS Klemen (SLO) EPIC OUTDOOR CREW Men SLO19890525 00:04:37.00
23 43 PARTH Paolo (AUT) RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM Men AUT19970824 00:04:39.33
24 61 RAZTOCNIK Tilen (SLO) KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT Men SL019940411 00:04:42.12
SiLoEnouro O\ i SLeaR.com VISIT www.sloenduro.com
Page: 9 g cuBE ywon on=al s e KENDA FOR ONLINE RESULTS
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

StoEnouro

{ CLIBE zyvyon oNnsEAL NS Fss KENDA

17 SPRUK Miha (SLO)
44 KRIVONOG Luka (SLO)
12 CERNILOGAR Nejc (SLO)
86 MOCILNIK Jaka (SLO)
24 DEAKIN Ben (GBR)
58 WINKLER Gabor (HUN)
69 FINK Marko (SLO)
67 SEBESTYEN Krisztian (HUN)
18 NAGODE Grega (SLO)
64 HEIMEL Paul (AUT)
20 GAMS Primo? (SLO)
54 SINIGOJ Toma? (SLO)
27 SLAPNIK Iztok (SLO)
46 CASTELLANI David (ITA)
95 NAGLIC Rok (SLO)
36 BERNHARD Petra (AUT)
60 BOGATAJ Aljaz (SLO)
52 BOZIC Jure (SLO)

5 SCHEMMEL Daniel (AUT)
49 MARKUS Rok (SLO)
47 BALANTIC Jan (SLO)
77 TISCHHART Florian (AUT)
55 PERC Domen (SLO)
37 BRAUMANN Birgit (AUT)
83 VOGRIN Domen (SLO)
78 GAL Lukacs (HUN)

SioEnouro

XN\

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica
Stages

CALCIT BIKE TEAM
BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK
FRO RACING

SKD PANK KURA

FRO RACING
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

SPS TEAM MAGLIA NERA

RC GRAVITY EAGLES (AUT)
PEDAL RACING TEAM
RAJD FUNSPORTS

CUBE ACTION TEAM

EPIC OUTDOOR CREW
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

ENERGIJATEAM.COM
TREK GRAVITY GIRLS

FRO RACING

as’

WA SLOEADURD. GO

Master 1 SLO19841020
Men SLO19891207
Men SLO19880412
Men SLO19970225
Master 1 GBR9860114
Master 2 HUN19740218
Men SLO19870927
Master 1 HUN19840409
Master 2 SLO19760316
Men AUT19870411
Men SLO19900611
Juniors ~ SLO20000108
Hobi

Juniors  ITA-1998/04/05
Men SLO19960309
Women AUT19801118
Juniors  SLO19990301
Men SLO19870810
Men AUT19971111
Men SLO19890525
Juniors  SLO19990410
Hobi

Master 1 SL0O19851220
Women AUT19730405
Hobi

Master 1 HUN19831012

WWW SLOEMDURD.COM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:04:45.79
00:04:46.50
00:04:46.83
00:04:47.00
00:04:47.73
00:04:47.99
00:04:48.97
00:04:51.11
00:04:51.50
00:04:52.20
00:04:53.58
00:04:54.91
00:04:55.30
00:04:55.88
00:04:56.97
00:04:59.11
00:05:02.14
00:05:05.47
00:05:07.66
00:05:08.32
00:05:09.30
00:05:10.71
00:05:15.00
00:05:15.28
00:05:16.20
00:05:18.29

VISIT www.sloenduro.com
FOR ONLINE RESULTS
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50
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

StoEnouro

{ CLIBE zyvyon oNnsEAL NS Fss KENDA

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

63 VOGRIN David (SLO)
99 MACEK Branko (SLO)
59 SUPIC Dusko (SLO)
35 ALBANESE Giulia (ITA)
66 NANTET Remi (AUT)
89 LAMPRECHT Fabian (AUT)
80 DE SABBATA Davide (ITA)
73 MAJHEN Marko (SLO)
81 SAKSIDA Maksim (SLO)
34 DOBNIG Yana (AUT)
23 WILLKINS Olly (GBR)
74 GOLMAIJER Janez (SLO)
68 GRUBER Markus (AUT)
29 SOUSA Rui (POR)

101 VOHAR Blaz (SLO)
90 KRENS Gabriel (AUT)
85 CIBEJ Ales (SLO)
96 FILIPOVIC David (SLO)
82 STANISA Bojan (SLO)
84 STEINER Peter (AUT)
51 TEKAVCIC Andraz (SLO)
91 KOGLBAUER Christoph (AUT)
57 GAVRAN Blaz (SLO)
97 EITZINGER Stefan (AUT)
25 DUCKWORTH Kev (GBR)
28 ABREU Antonio (POR)

SioEnouro

XN\

Stages

KD SLOGA 1902 IDRIJA

KD LIGNIT
U.C. CAPRIVESI

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
ASD TEAM GRANZON

SKD PANK KURA

KAMPLC RACING TEAM

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK

MTB KLUB KRANJ

MAD PRODUCTION

WIENERWALD TRAILS
KK RAVNE

KAMPLC RACING TEAM
SKD PANK KURA
WIENERWALD TRAILS
MTB GALAXY

MUDDY TEAM BIKERS
RAJD FUNSPORTS

PMBA ENDURO SERIES
MAD PRODUCTION

as’

WA SLOEADURD. GO

Master 1 SLO19850417
Hobi

Master 1 SLO19780324
Women ITA-1989/01/18
Hobi

Juniors  AUT19980105
Juniors  ITA20000618
Master 1 SLO19820108
Master 1 SLO19800603
Women AUT19990615
Hobi

Master 2 SLO19710923
Hobi

Hobi

Men SLO19901030
Hobi

Men SLO19900528
Master 1 SLO19850808
Men SLO19870226
Hobi

Men SLO19890529
Hobi

Master 1 SLO19780930
Hobi

Master 2 GBR19751113
Hobi

WWW SLOEMDURD.COM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:05:18.29
00:05:18.51
00:05:18.70
00:05:20.00
00:05:21.11
00:05:24.31
00:05:25.38
00:05:26.26
00:05:26.46
00:05:26.51
00:05:26.58
00:05:27.09
00:05:27.74
00:05:27.85
00:05:28.33
00:05:28.73
00:05:28.92
00:05:32.82
00:05:33.52
00:05:34.23
00:05:36.00
00:05:36.80
00:05:38.75
00:05:43.80
00:05:45.95
00:05:46.32

VISIT www.sloenduro.com
FOR ONLINE RESULTS



StoEnouro

L CUIBE zyvorn on=ac s e KENDA

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

N\

WA SLOEADURD. GO

Stages

1.8.2016

77 98 ROSINGER Walter (AUT) Hobi 00:05:48.99

78 76 KRIVEC Jan (SLO) SD 2SIMPL Juniors  SL0O20010123 00:05:50.59

79 72 MARCINA Bostjan (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Master 1 SLO19830605 00:05:51.00

80 50 CORAZZA Imer (ITA) ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 Men ITA19930811 00:05:53.74

81 79 KREBL Dejan (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:05:54.32

82 71 ZACCARIN Henry (ITA) ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 Men ITA19930317 00:06:03.00

83 93 REGORSEK Aljosa (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:06:43.00

84 38 DE VRIES Ingrid (AUT) WIENERWALD TRAILS Women 00:08:07.80

85 92 EPPICH Paul (AUT) Hobi 00:09:02.71
dnf 19 MADEREGGER Kevlator (AUT) GHOST FACTORY RACING RIOT Men AUT19970920
dnf 65 ALBANESE Manuel (ITA) U.C. CAPRIVESI Master 1 ITA-1983/04/10
dnf 88 DREOSSI Francesco (ITA) ASD TEAM GRANZON Juniors  1ITA20021128
dns 48 CSER Mate (HUN) FRO RACING Master 1 HUN19830812
dns 42 FREUDENBERG Philipp (AUT) RADLAGER RACING Hobi GER19991222
dns 94 RICHARDS Kale Master 1
dns 22 STONIG Matthias (AUT) MS MONDRAKER TEAM Men AUT19890616

SLoEnouro O\ e VISIT www.sloenduro.com

Page: 12 g cuBE ywon on=al s e KENDA FOR ONLINE RESULTS



StoEnouro

XN\

WA SLOEADURD. GO

{ CLIBE zyvyon oNnsEAL NS Fss KENDA

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

Stages
1.8.2016
Stage 4
STAGE4 Pos Race Number Name Team Class MembershipNumbers  STAGE 4 Time
1 2 PERSAK Vid (SLO) ORBEA ENDURO CREW Men SLO19960731 00:05:09.86
2 1 MLINAR Peter (SLO) KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT Men SLO19930601 00:05:19.95
3 8 SKANT Gerd (AUT) RIDETSG BIKECLUB GIANT STATTEGG Men AUT19910325 00:05:25.66
4 5 SCHEMMEL Daniel (AUT) CUBE ACTION TEAM Men AUT19971111 00:05:25.89
5 3 RAZPET Tadej (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Men SLO19900411 00:05:28.01
6 9 KORDEZ Robert (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Master 1 SLO19770515 00:05:28.96
7 4 HUTH Nejc (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Men SLO19900131 00:05:35.87
8 7 ZABJEK Anze (SLO) RAJD FUNSPORTS Men SLO19940505 00:05:37.72
9 16 KACIN Davor (SLO) KAMPLC RACING TEAM Men SL0O19930128 00:05:40.00
10 21 HOLZL Blaz (SLO) PREZIHOVA BAJTA Hobi 00:05:43.74
11 6 ISTENIC MatjaZ (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Juniors  SLO19980306 00:05:44.00
12 62 KOLLNER Leopold (AUT) HEIDLN ENGINEERING Hobi 00:05:45.51
13 87 DRABIK Peter (SVK) KHC KAKTUS BIKE Master 2 SVK19730206 00:05:46.77
14 11 MAIERHOFER Cri (AUT) RADLAGER MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN Master 2 AUT19740424 00:05:47.56
15 14 HAUER Julian (AUT) RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM Men AUT19970915 00:05:50.76
16 13 DORRONG Bernd (AUT) MOUNTAINBIKEVEREIN RADLAGER Master 1 AUT19831021 00:05:53.58
17 12 CERNILOGAR Nejc (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Men SLO19880412 00:05:54.33
18 10 TANCIK Jaka (SLO) ENERGIJATEAM.COM Master 1 SLO19820924 00:05:54.74
19 15 BACNAR Janko (SLO) PEDAL RACING TEAM Master 1 SLO19830607 00:05:55.51
20 20 GAMS Primoz (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Men SLO19900611 00:05:58.00
21 70 PAPALA Martin (SVK) KELLYS FACTORY TEAM Master 1 SVK19790101 00:05:58.57
22 26 BAPTISTA Paulo (POR) MAD PRODUCTION Men 29513 00:06:00.28
23 58 WINKLER Gabor (HUN) FRO RACING Master 2 HUN19740218 00:06:01.58
24 53 TRAFELLA Max (AUT) DO-BIKER BRUCK/MUR Men AUT19971106 00:06:03.01
SiLoEnouro O\ i SLeaR.com VISIT www.sloenduro.com
Page: 13 g cuBE ywon on=al s e KENDA FOR ONLINE RESULTS
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StoEnouro

{ CLIBE zyvyon oNnsEAL NS Fss KENDA

45 MOROKUTTI Manfred (AUT)
17 SPRUK Miha (SLO)

27 SLAPNIK Iztok (SLO)

30 MARKUS Klemen (SLO)
18 NAGODE Grega (SLO)
54 SINIGOJ Toma? (SLO)
61 RAZTOCNIK Tilen (SLO)
24 DEAKIN Ben (GBR)

44 KRIVONOG Luka (SLO)
43 PARTH Paolo (AUT)

64 HEIMEL Paul (AUT)

67 SEBESTYEN Krisztian (HUN)
29 SOUSA Rui (POR)

95 NAGLIC Rok (SLO)

60 BOGATAJ Aljaz (SLO)
49 MARKUS Rok (SLO)

36 BERNHARD Petra (AUT)
46 CASTELLANI David (ITA)
86 MOCILNIK Jaka (SLO)
52 BOZIC Jure (SLO)

72 MARCINA Bostjan (SLO)
50 CORAZZA Imer (ITA)

55 PERC Domen (SLO)

63 VOGRIN David (SLO)

99 MACEK Branko (SLO)
78 GAL Lukacs (HUN)

SioEnouro

XN\

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica
Stages

ENDURO BELJAK

CALCIT BIKE TEAM
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

EPIC OUTDOOR CREW
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM

KK CRN TRN / BLACKTHORN GT
MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK
BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM

FRO RACING
MAD PRODUCTION

PEDAL RACING TEAM

EPIC OUTDOOR CREW

RC GRAVITY EAGLES (AUT)
SPS TEAM MAGLIA NERA
BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM
RAJD FUNSPORTS

PEDAL RACING TEAM

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
ENERGIJATEAM.COM

KD SLOGA 1902 IDRIJA

FRO RACING

as’

WA SLOEADURD. GO

Master 1 AUT19800406
Master 1 SLO19841020
Hobi

Men SLO19890525
Master 2 SLO19760316
Juniors  SLO20000108
Men SLO19940411
Master 1 GBR9860114
Men SLO19891207
Men AUT19970824
Men AUT19870411
Master 1 HUN19840409
Hobi

Men SLO19960309
Juniors  SLO19990301
Men SLO19890525
Women AUT19801118
Juniors  ITA-1998/04/05
Men SLO19970225
Men SLO19870810
Master 1 SLO19830605
Men ITA19930811
Master 1 SLO19851220
Master 1 SLO19850417
Hobi

Master 1 HUN19831012

WWW SLOEMDURD.COM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:06:05.71
00:06:06.18
00:06:06.34
00:06:07.00
00:06:08.63
00:06:09.32
00:06:09.99
00:06:10.62
00:06:16.05
00:06:17.06
00:06:17.20
00:06:20.00
00:06:21.74
00:06:22.14
00:06:22.89
00:06:25.64
00:06:27.13
00:06:29.79
00:06:30.00
00:06:34.16
00:06:36.77
00:06:36.77
00:06:40.00
00:06:45.75
00:06:46.25
00:06:50.88

VISIT www.sloenduro.com
FOR ONLINE RESULTS
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
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69
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StoEnouro

{ CLIBE zyvyon oNnsEAL NS Fss KENDA

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

37 BRAUMANN Birgit (AUT)

77 TISCHHART Florian (AUT)

96 FILIPOVIC David (SLO)

59 SUPIC Dusko (SLO)

51 TEKAVCIC Andraz (SLO)

23 WILLKINS Olly (GBR)

89 LAMPRECHT Fabian (AUT)

80 DE SABBATA Davide (ITA)

35 ALBANESE Giulia (ITA)

68 GRUBER Markus (AUT)

83 VOGRIN Domen (SLO)

69 FINK Marko (SLO)

74 GOLMAIJER Janez (SLO)

34 DOBNIG Yana (AUT)

47 BALANTIC Jan (SLO)

73 MAJHEN Marko (SLO)
101 VOHAR Blaz (SLO)

76 KRIVEC Jan (SLO)

66 NANTET Remi (AUT)

97 EITZINGER Stefan (AUT)

91 KOGLBAUER Christoph (AUT)

98 ROSINGER Walter (AUT)

82 STANISA Bojan (SLO)

84 STEINER Peter (AUT)

57 GAVRAN Blaz (SLO)

28 ABREU Antonio (POR)

SioEnouro

XN\

Stages

TREK GRAVITY GIRLS

KAMPLC RACING TEAM

KD LIGNIT

MTB GALAXY

MUCOFF / SANTACRUZ UK

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
ASD TEAM GRANZON

U.C. CAPRIVESI

SKD PANK KURA

MTB KLUB KRANJ

RLM MONDRAKER RACING TEAM
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

SKD PANK KURA

SD 2SIMPL

MUDDY TEAM BIKERS

SKD PANK KURA
WIENERWALD TRAILS
RAJD FUNSPORTS
MAD PRODUCTION

as’

WA SLOEADURD. GO

Women AUT19730405
Hobi

Master 1 SLO19850808
Master 1 SLO19780324
Men SLO19890529
Hobi

Juniors  AUT19980105
Juniors ITA20000618
Women [TA-1989/01/18
Hobi

Hobi

Men SLO19870927
Master 2 SLO19710923
Women AUT19990615
Juniors  SLO19990410
Master 1 SL019820108
Men SLO19901030
Juniors  SL020010123
Hobi

Hobi

Hobi

Hobi

Men SLO19870226
Hobi

Master 1 SLO19780930
Hobi

WWW SLOEMDURD.COM

{ CUBE zywn on=ac ixs we= KENDA

00:06:51.45
00:06:53.79
00:06:55.53
00:06:58.36
00:06:59.00
00:06:59.23
00:07:05.32
00:07:05.91
00:07:06.00
00:07:07.05
00:07:07.89
00:07:08.09
00:07:08.57
00:07:11.48
00:07:12.56
00:07:13.88
00:07:20.07
00:07:20.84
00:07:29.27
00:07:31.75
00:07:35.09
00:07:35.79
00:07:36.59
00:07:37.15
00:07:39.84
00:07:43.70

VISIT www.sloenduro.com
FOR ONLINE RESULTS



StoEnouro

L CUIBE zyvorn on=ac s e KENDA

BLACK HOLE ENDURO 2016, Jamnica

N\

WA SLOEADURD. GO

Stages

1.8.2016

77 25 DUCKWORTH Kev (GBR) PMBA ENDURO SERIES Master 2 GBR19751113 00:07:45.88

78 90 KRENS Gabriel (AUT) WIENERWALD TRAILS Hobi 00:07:47.93

79 81 SAKSIDA Maksim (SLO) KAMPLC RACING TEAM Master 1 SLO19800603 00:07:48.24

80 79 KREBL Dejan (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:08:04.86

81 85 CIBEJ Ales (SLO) KK RAVNE Men SLO19900528 00:08:37.28

82 93 REGORSEK Aljo%a (SLO) BLACK HOLE ENDURO TEAM Hobi 00:08:46.00

83 71 ZACCARIN Henry (ITA) ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 Men ITA19930317 00:08:53.52

84 38 DE VRIES Ingrid (AUT) WIENERWALD TRAILS Women 00:10:45.60

85 92 EPPICH Paul (AUT) Hobi 00:11:39.11
dnf 19 MADEREGGER Kevlator (AUT) GHOST FACTORY RACING RIOT Men AUT19970920
dnf 65 ALBANESE Manuel (ITA) U.C. CAPRIVESI Master 1 ITA-1983/04/10
dnf 88 DREOSSI Francesco (ITA) ASD TEAM GRANZON Juniors  1ITA20021128
dns 48 CSER Mate (HUN) FRO RACING Master 1 HUN19830812
dns 42 FREUDENBERG Philipp (AUT) RADLAGER RACING Hobi GER19991222
dns 94 RICHARDS Kale Master 1
dns 22 STONIG Matthias (AUT) MS MONDRAKER TEAM Men AUT19890616

SLoEnouro O\ e VISIT www.sloenduro.com

Page: 16 g cuBE ywon on=al s e KENDA FOR ONLINE RESULTS



